
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4574
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
CENTRE`S SHARE IN KSTDC
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sent a proposal seeking release of the Centre`s share of equity alongwith the outstanding amount under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme to the Karnataka Scheduled Tribe Development Corporation Limited
(KSTDC) for the year 2008-09; and

(b) if so, the time by which this fund is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (Dr. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposal has been processed as per approved modalities. No time schedule can be indicated.
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